

8PART-HEARD

ITEM NO. 62

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4274-4275/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2002 in RSA No. 435/1998 & RSA No. 472/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUBHASH MAHADEVASA HABIB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMASA AMBASA DHARMADAS (D) BY LRS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4352 of 2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S.Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.C. Hiremath, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2.15 p.m. and

Mr. Amit Chadha, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at

concluded at 3 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata B

hardwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste

r

Books referred:

1. 1993 (Suppl) 2 SCC	201
2. 1979 4 SCC	429
3. 199 4 SCC	423
4. 2004 3 SCC	250
5. 2003 9 SCC	606
6. 2005 10 SCC	51